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RECORD TYPE Information Provider GLN Item Type
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GTIN/Barcode/EAN Selling market Product Type
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DC Alt ID Nutrient Basis Quantity Nutrient Basis Quantity Type Code

100 Gram By Measure

20.000 Gram By Serving



Preparation State Servings Per Product Precision Code Number Of Servings Per Package

Unprepared

Unprepared



Serving Size Description Serving Size Description Language Serving Size

20 g = 2 Mignonnette, 300 Mignonnette par paquet.French 20.000 g
20 g = 2 Mignonnette, 300 Mignonnette per verpakking.Dutch
20 g = 2 Mignonnette, 300 Mignonnette pro Verpackung.German



Nutrient Type Code Measurement Precision Nutrient Quantity Contained

Calories 2226.000
Calories 533.000
Total Fat 31.000 g
Saturated Fat 18.000 g
Total Sugars 52.000 g
Protein 6.900 g
Salt Equivalent 0.230 g
Carbohydrates 54.000 g
fibre, total dietary; determined gravimetrically by the AOAC total dietary fibre method4.600 g
Calories 445.000
Calories 107.000
Total Fat 6.200 g
Saturated Fat 3.600 g
Total Sugars 10.000 g
Protein 1.400 g
Salt Equivalent 0.050 g
Carbohydrates 11.000 g
fibre, total dietary; determined gravimetrically by the AOAC total dietary fibre method0.900 g



Percentage of Daily Value Intake Product Title Product Title Language

5%
5%
9%
18%
12%
3%
1%
4%
0%



Product Description Product Description Language Features and Benefits



Features and Benefits Language Search Key Words Brand Story



Brand Story Language Target Market GTIN / barcode
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Product Type Article Code Brand Name

Case 4312957 COTE D'OR
Case
Case
Case
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Sub Brand Long Product Description Long Product Description Language

COTE D'OR ASSORTED CHOCOLATE PIECESEnglish
COTE D'OR ASSORTI MORCEAUX DE CHOCOLATFrench
COTE D'OR ASSORTIMENT CHOCOLADE STUKKENDutch
COTE D'OR GEMISCHT SCHOKOLADEN STUECKCHENGerman



Short Product Title Product Type Description Net Content

COTE 3KG HORECA 3REFS 1CA CHOCOLATE PIECES 3 Kilogram
COTE 3KG HORECA 3REFS 1CA MORCEAUX DE CHOCOLAT
COTE 3KG HORECA 3REFS 1CA. CHOCOLADE STUKKEN
COTE 3KG HORECA 3REFS 1CA SCHOKOLADEN STUECKCHEN



Net Content Statement Net Content Statement Language Start Availability Date

2024-05-06



Daily Intake Reference Statement Statement Language

Apport de référence pour un adulte-type (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal).
Referentie-inname van een gemiddelde volwassene (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal).
Referenzmenge für einen durchschnittlichen Erwachsenen (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal).



Ingredient Statement Ingredient Statement Language

Compulsory Additives Label 

Information

Ingrédients : Sucre, pâte de cacao, beurre de cacao, LAIT écrémé en poudre,  BEURRE concentré, lactosérum en poudre (de LAIT), NOISETTES, graisses végétales (palme, palmiste, karité), cacao maigre en poudre, AMANDES, émulsifiants (lécithines de SOJA,  E476), NOIX DE CAJOU, arômes. Cacao : 33 % minimum dans la Mignonnette chocolat au lait.  Cacao : 54 % minimum dans la Mignonnette chocolat noir. PEUT CONTENIR AUTRES FRUITS À COQUE.French Cacao : 33 % minimum dans la Mignonnette chocolat au lait. Cacao : 54 % minimum dans la Mignonnette chocolat noir.
Ingrediënten: Suiker, cacaomassa, cacaoboter, magere MELKPOEDER, MELKVET, weipoeder (van MELK), HAZELNOTEN, plantaardige vetten (palm,  palmpit,  shea), magere cacaopoeder, AMANDELEN, emulgatoren (SOJALECITHINEN,  E476), CASHEWNOTEN, aroma's. Cacao: ten minste 33% in de Mignonnette melkchocolade.  Cacao: ten minste 54% in de Mignonnette pure chocolade. KAN BEVATTEN: ANDERE NOTEN.Dutch Cacao: ten minste 33% in de Mignonnette melkchocolade. Cacao: ten minste 54% in de Mignonnette pure chocolade.
Zutaten: Zucker, Kakaomasse, Kakaobutter, MAGERMILCHPULVER, BUTTERREINFETT, Molkenpulver (aus MILCH), HASELNÜSSE, pflanzliche Fette (Palm,  Palmkern,  Shea), fettarmes Kakaopulver, MANDELN, Emulgatoren (SOJALECITHINE,  E476), CASHEWNÜSSE, Aromen. Kakao: 33% mindestens in der Mignonnette Milchschokolade.  Kakao: 54% mindestens in der Mignonnette dunklen Schokolade. KANN ENTHALTEN: ANDERE NÜSSE.German Kakao: 33% mindestens in der Mignonnette Milchschokolade. Kakao: 54% mindestens in der Mignonnette dunklen Schokolade.



Compulsory Additives Label 

Information Language Allergen Relevant Data Provided? Allergen Statement

French True LAIT, BEURRE, NOISETTES, AMANDES, SOJA, NOIX DE CAJOU
Dutch MELKPOEDER, MELKVET, MELK, HAZELNOTEN, AMANDELEN, SOJALECITHINEN, CASHEWNOTEN
German MAGERMILCHPULVER, BUTTERREINFETT, MILCH, HASELNÜSSE, MANDELN, SOJALECITHINE, CASHEWNÜSSE



Allergen Statement Language Allergen Warning Copy

French Contains:Soybean and its Derivatives
Dutch Contains:Hazelnut and Hazelnut Products
German Contains:Cashew and Cashew Products

Contains:Milk and its Derivatives
Contains:Almond and Almond Products
Contains:Tree Nuts and Their Derivatives



Warning Copy Language Country Of Origin Provenance Statement

BELGIUM



Provenance Statement Language Claim Description Claim Description Language



Preparation Instructions Preparation Instructions Language Maximum Temperature



Minimum Temperature Consumer Storage Instructions

Consumer Storage Instructions 

Language

A conserver à l'abri de la chaleur et de l'humidité.French
Droog en uit de warmte bewaren. Dutch
Trocken lagern und vor Wärme schützen.German



Min Product Lifespan from Production 

(Days)

Min Product Lifespan from Arrival 

(Days) Packaging Type Code

Box



Number of Complete Layers Contained 

in Item/GTIN Pallet Hi

Number of Complete Layers Contained 

in Item/Non GTIN Pallet Hi

Number of Trade Items Per Pallet 

Layer/Non GTIN Pallet Ti

10 16



Number of Items in a Complete 

Layer/GTIN Pallet Ti Logistical Unit Gross Weight Logistical Unit Net Weight

553 Kilogram



GPC Scheme Contact Type Contact Name

Chocolate and Chocolate/Sugar Candy Combinations - ConfectioneryConsumer Support (GS1 Code) Mondelez Belgium



Contact Address Information Provider Name Information Provider

Stationsstraat 100 2800 Mechelen Mondelez EU B2B2C 7622205000000



Product Information Legal Disclaimer

Product Information Legal Disclaimer 

Language Uniform Resource Identifier


